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	Year
	Date
	Block
	Week
	Session
	Location
	Tutor
	Day
	Unit/
criteria
	9.00 t0 12.30
	Unit/
criteria
	13.30 to 17.00
	Notes

	2
	28 Sept
	1
	 1
	1
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Monday



	R3122


R3126
	Prepare a programme of work activities for seed propagation.
Risk assessments.
	R3122

R3124
	Seed collection and treatment practical.
View deciduous shrubs ident

	R3121 View nutrient deficiencies and specify corrective treatment

	2
	29 Sept
	1
	 1
	2
	Wrest Park
	Neil Barry (NB)
	Tuesday
	R 3111
1.1
	Historical development of garden design styles
	R3111
1.1
	Historical development of garden design styles
	

	2
	 30 Sept
	1
	 1
	3
	Capel Manor
	NB
	Wednesday


	R3111
4.1
	Surveying techniques 
Linear surveying
	R3111
4.2
	Surveying techniques
Level surveying
	

	2
	1 Oct
	1
	 1
	4
	Capel Manor
	NB
	Thursday


	R3111
4.3, 4.4
	Interpret survey measurement from standard documentation and produce scale drawings
	R3111
6.1, 6.2
	Principles and elements of design
	

	2
	2 Oct
	1
	 1
	5
	Wrest Park
	NB
	Friday


	R3111
6.1, 6.2
	Principles and elements of design.
	R3111
5.1, 5.2 
	Site characteristics and garden design.
	

	2
	3 Oct
	
	 
	
	
	
	Saturday
	
	No class
	
	No class
	

	2
	4 Oct

	
	 
	
	
	
	Sunday
	
	No class
	
	No class
	

	2
	5 Oct
	1
	 2
	6
	Wrest Park
	James Firth 
(JF)
	Monday


	R3112
1.1, 1.2, 1.3
	Contribution of hard landscape features to design and function
	R3112
1.4, 1.5
	Contribution of hard landscape features to design and function
	

	2
	6 Oct
	1
	 2
	7
	Wrest Park
	JF
	Tuesday


	R3112
1.6, 1.7
	Contribution of hard landscape features to design and function
	R3112
2.1
	Function of drainage systems in gardens
	

	2
	7 Oct
	1
	 2
	8
	Wrest Park
	JF
	Wednesday


	R3112
3.1, 3.2, 3.3
	Contribution made by soft landscaping features to design and function
	R3112
3.4, 3.5, 3.6, 3.7
	Contribution made by soft landscaping features to design and function
	-

	2
	8 Oct
	1
	 2
	9
	Wrest Park
	JF
	Thursday


	R3112
4.1, 4.2

	Contribution  made by turf to the design and function of a garden
	R3112
4.3, 4.4
	Contribution made by turf to the design and function of a garden
	

	2
	9 Oct
	1
	 2
	10
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Friday


	R3124

R3121


	Deciduous shrubs ident assessment.
Diagnose nutrient deficiencies and  specify corrective treatment assessment
	
	Tutorials and study block review
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